# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5715966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOKUL ARJUNAN NAIR	07/17/2019
MICHAEL LEVIN	07/17/2019
SUDESH SIVARASU	07/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN		
Street Address:	LOVERS WALK		
Internal Address:	RONDEBOSCH		
City:	CAPE TOWN		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	7700		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16493553		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9198541400 Phone:

Email: cgregory@myersbigel.com

**Correspondent Name:** MYERS BIGEL, P.A. 4140 PARKLAKE AVE, Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1277-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAREY GREGORY
SIGNATURE:	/cbg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1277-4 assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050359 FRAME: 0538** 

505669159

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

OFFICIAL APPLICATION NO.		LOI	OGING DATE	AGENT'S REFERENCE	
21	01	United Kingdom: 1703982.7	22	13 March 2017	P3330GB00/RJ/ke
FUI	FULL NAME(S) OF APPLICANT(S)				
71 UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN					
TITLE OF INVENTION					
54 AN AUTO-INJECTOR					

WHEREAS the undersigned is / are the inventor(s) in respect of the invention referred to above.

AND WHEREAS the applicant(s) identified above has / have, for good and sufficient consideration, agreed to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention from me / us, including all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world.

NOW THEREFORE! / we hereby assign to the said applicant(s) the entire right, title and Interest in and to the said invention including all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world in the name of the said applicant(s), and I / we further undertake to sign all documents necessary for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for the grant of such Letters Patent including any procedural applications such as continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications.

This assignment shall be effective from the date hereof or the lodging of any patent application for the invention, whichever is the earlier.

NAME(S)	SIGNATURE(S)	PLACE OF SIGNATURE	DATE	AS WITNESSES
NAIR, Gokul Arjunan	Sus.	Cape Town	19/07/17	1. KAN. 2.B 5
LEVIN, Michael	Anhor	Carpe Town	19/7/17	1. BAR.
SIVARASU, Sudesh	Qualit	- CAPE TOWN	19/09/17	1. ODOUNS 2.

(Inventors may sign on separate sheets; No legalization required)

PATENT REEL: 050359 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 09/12/2019